December 31,

   2014   2013   % CHG
Adjusted EBITDA:
Net earnings (per GAAP) $54,909 $57,995 -5.3 %
Add:
Depreciation and amortization 20,579 19,255 6.9 %
Share-based compensation 7,760 8,522 -8.9 %
Expenses from data security incident 241 - -
Interest expense 29,241 28,489 2.6 %
Provision for income taxes   32,086   35,309   -9.1 %
Adjusted EBITDA (Non-GAAP)   $144,816  $149,570  -3.2 %

For the three months ended December 31, 2014 and 2013, share-based compensation includes $4.8 million and $5.3 million, respectively, of accelerated expense
related to certain retirement-eligible employees who are eligible to continue vesting awards upon retirement.

For the three months ended December 31, 2014, selling, general and administrative expenses include expenses of $0.2 million incurred in connection with the data
security incident disclosed in March 2014.

Supplemental Schedule D

SALLY BEAUTY HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

(1)

(2)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(2)

(1)

(2)

Non-GAAP Financial Measures Reconciliations, Continued
(In thousands)
(Unaudited)

   Three Months Ended December 31, 2014

As Reported  Expenses from
Data Security
Incident

  As Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Selling, general and administrative expenses $336,954 $ (241 ) $336,713
SG&A expenses, as a percentage of sales 34.9 % 34.9 %
Operating earnings 116,236 241 116,477
Operating Profit Margin 12.1 % 12.1 %
Earnings before provision for income taxes 86,995 241 87,236
Provision for income taxes   32,086   89   32,175
Net earnings   $54,909   $ 152   $55,061

Earnings per share:
Basic $0.35 $ - $0.35
Diluted $0.35 $ - $0.35

For the three months ended December 31, 2014, selling, general and administrative expenses include expenses of $0.2 million incurred in connection with the data
security incident disclosed in March 2014.

The provision for income taxes related to the adjustment to net earnings was calculated using an estimated effective tax rate of 37.0%.

Supplemental Schedule E

SALLY BEAUTY HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Store Count and Same Store Sales
(Unaudited)

As of December 31,

   2014   2013   CHG

Number of retail stores (end of period):
Sally Beauty Supply:
Company-operated stores 3,586 3,423 163
Franchise stores 19  21  (2 )
Total Sally Beauty Supply 3,605 3,444 161
Beauty Systems Group:
Company-operated stores 1,109 1,092 17
Franchise stores 166  157  9
Total Beauty System Group 1,275 1,249 26
Total 4,880 4,693 187

BSG distributor sales consultants (end of period) 967 992 (25 )

2014   2013
First quarter company-operated same store sales growth Basis Pt Chg
Sally Beauty Supply 1.6 % 0.9 % 70
Beauty Systems Group 3.9 % 5.2 % (130 )
Consolidated 2.3 % 2.2 % 10

Includes 333 and 324 distributor sales consultants as reported by our franchisees at December 31, 2014 and 2013, respectively.

For the purpose of calculating our same store sales metrics, we compare the current period sales for stores open for 14 months or longer as of the last day of a month
with the sales for these stores for the comparable period in the prior fiscal year. Our same store sales are calculated in constant U.S. dollars and include internet-based